FORM P70-16795 Expires 06/20/99 OMB 065/-0027

101743659

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

non

RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET  G.4.01  PATENTS ONLY			
	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1) Bettina Baumeister	Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)	Execution Date			
Name (line 1) Thomas A. Jung	Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Paul Scherrer Institut (PSI)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) Postfach	(Designation must be a			
Address (line 2) 5232	5232 separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Villigen	Switzerland Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
06/08/2001 TDIAZ1 00000134 D.E. SPAN ) 01 FC:581 40.00 DP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011864 FRAME: 0251

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(216) 566-9700
Name David E. Spaw		
Address (line 1) Rankin, Hill, Porter & Cla	rk LLP	
Address (line 2) 700 Huntington Building		
Address (line 3) 925 Euclid Avenue		
Address (line 4) Cleveland, Ohio 44115-14	05	
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance docum	nent # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur	` ' '	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the li Patent Application Number(s)		for the same property). t Number(s)
Patent Application Number(s)		Transcr(3)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year 05092001
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.		PCT
Number of Properties	tal number of properties involved. #	:1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Encl Deposit Account	osed 🗶 Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	18-0160
•	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing information is true a	and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the c indicated herein.	original document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as
David E. Spaw	New K Dru-	May 31, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Sign <del>u</del> ture	Date

PATENT REEL: 011864 FRAME: 0252 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		PATENTS	JINL I		
Conveying Pa	- •	Mark if addition	nal names of conveying	parties attached	Execution Date
Enter additional C	onveying Parties				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Ernst Meyer				05102001
Name (line 2)					
(					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	<del></del>				Month Day rear
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					must be a separate
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)					
Address (line s)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded
					→ is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
				<del></del>	be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					-
Address (line 3)					
Application N	umber(s) or Patent N	umber(s)	State/Country  Mark if additional n	Zip (	.oae
	Patent Application Number or				ame property).
	tent Application Number			Patent Numl	
	The state of the s	<u> </u>			<del></del>
	L				
				<u> </u>	
		<del></del>			
				L	
		I			

P1840 1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in

## MEMORY ELEMENT, METHOD FOR STRUCTURING A SURFACE, AND STORAGE DEVICE

and are the subject of a patent application prepared for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and executed by the undersigned on the date(s) indicated below, which application is further identified as U.S. Serial No. 09/804,984 (Rankin, Hill, Porter & Clark LLP Docket No. FRR/12462).

WHEREAS, Paul Scherrer Institut (PSI), a corporation of Switzerland, and having a place of business at Postfach, 5232 Villigen, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Rankin, Hill, Porter & Clark LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

(1)	Inventor Name (joint): Bettina Baumeister
	Signature: Ballweick
	Today's Date:
	Date I Signed Declaration:
	Witness: Lufu Vitness:
	Witness: 1 / sifts
(2)	Inventor Name (joint): Thomas A. Jung
	Signature: Row K.
	Today's Date : 05/05/01
	Date I Signed Declaration: 09/05/01
	Witness: C. Palonh
	Witness:
(3)	Inventor Name (joint): Ernst Meyer
,	Signature:
	Today's Date :
	Date I Signed Declaration: 10/05/01
	Witness: (P. Grutter)
	Witness:
	U

**RECORDED: 06/04/2001**